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PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, INC. /é)
P. 0. BOX 2596
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499 — 2596
(505) 325 - 5220

State of New Mexico August 22, 2002

Oil Conservation Division ' R

1220 South St. Francis Drive REAETRL LI

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 N o
AB 262002

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner, Engineering Bureau |

Re:  Unorthodox Location, Administrative Approval Application
McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc
Hutchinson 1R: Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs Pool
2060’ FNL and 1190’ FEL, Sec 1, T29N, R13W, NMPM
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc respectfully requests that an unorthodox location
be administratively approved for the Hutchinson 1R. This Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs
location, within the city limits of Farmington, is standard in acreage, but is unorthodox in
that it has been staked 2060° FNL (580’ north of the south NE section line). This is
primarily due to the proximity to the north of an east/west traversing ROW containing
two main pipelines owned by El Paso Field Service (20” and 16” Blanco Fruitland Loop).
See attached San Juan County Assessor Plat.

The minimum 200’ setback from buildings and residential housing safety statute issued
by the City of Farmington, Sec. 19-3 (a) prevents putting the location north of the EPFS
pipeline ROW in the southeast or southwest quarters of the orthodox window. In
addition, the City of Farmington has a sound limit requirement, on compressors and
pump jacks, of not more than 1 dBA above ambient, measured at the property boundary
of the receiving residential property.

The proposed unorthodox surface and downhole location is necessary in order for the
applicant to economically recover Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs Pool gas reserves that are
believed to remain present in the south % of the NE, Section 1, T29N, R13W.

McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc plans to plug and abandon the existing Hutchinson
1, Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs well located in the NE/NE, Sec 1, T29N, R13W, once the
Hutchinson 1R is drilled, completed and tested as a commercial producer. Year to date,
the Hutchinson 1 has averaged 16 mcfpd and 2 bwpd.

McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc does not believe that directionally drilling the
proposed well to a standard bottom-hole location is economically feasible, based on the
extra expense of drilling a directional hole compared to the anticipated production.



Unorthodox Location, Administrative Approval Request (Continued)
McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc
Hutchinson 1R

In addition, our experience has shown that eventually a rod pump may need to be
installed to remove excess water from the well bore in order for the proposed well to
produce; a directionally drilled hole would greatly hinder or prohibit this necessity and
thus limit the amount of otherwise recoverable gas reserves.

The parties affected by this unorthodox location, those encroached on in the SE/4, Sec. 1,
T29N, R13W, San Juan County, New Mexico, are listed below:

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LF {(SE/4 WI Owner)
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Christine T. Buvens (SE/4 WI Owner)
301 La Chamisal Lane NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107-6256

McElvain O1l and Gas Properties, Inc, on or before the date that this application was
submitted to the Division, has sent notification to the affected persons by submitting a
copy of the application, including a copy of the plat described in 104.F (3) by certified
mail, return receipt requested, advising them that if they have an objection it must be
filed in writing within 20 days from the date the Division receives this application.

Also, attached is a plat showing the spacing unit, the proposed unorthodox well location
and the adjoining spacing units and wells.

Your consideration of this exception and approval of this application is appreciated.

Sincerely, p

“ Charles Neeley, PE,
Agent for McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc.
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McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc.
Hutchinson 1R
2060’ FNL & 1190’ FEL
Sec 1, T29N, R13W, NMPM
San Juan County, New Mexico

Unorthodox Location Application

SPACING UNITS & WELLS PLAT

Merrion Oil
Bariens Park Com 1

T30N

Merrion Oil

Knight Com 1
McElvain O & G Prop. Inc.
Hutchinson 1
To be P & A, once the
Hutichinson 1R is drilled

1
T29N  pecemoo L

Proposed Location

: Hutchinson 1R
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R13W R12W

Scale 17 =2640 ft
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McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc y
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"District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1380

Oistrict II
PO Orawer DD, Artesia. NM 8B8211-0718

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NM 87410

District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe., NM B87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

"~ Submit to Appropriate District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102
Revised February 21, 199¢
Instructions an back

State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee tLeasc

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number *Pool Code *Poal Name i
77200 Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cliffs ;
‘Property Code *Property Name TWell Numper |
HUTCHINSON 1R !
"OGRID Na. *Operator Name *Elevation
22044 MCELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES 5432
10 Syrface Location
W or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South 1line Feet from the East/West line County
H 1 28N l13W 1825 NORTH 1205 EAST SAN JUAN
11Bpttom Hole Location If Different From Surface
W or iot ro. Section Townsnio Aange Lot In | Feet from the Nortn/Soutn line | Feet from the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres B oint or Infill | ¥ Consolication Code 5 order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED 7O THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

&

LOT 4 LOT 3

1310. 10"

5280.00°

LoT 2

]

1625

LOT 1

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 ner-eby certify that the information contained herein 1s
and complets to the Dest of my knOwlsoge and dDelief

/M/My

1320.00°

gnature

e
Printeg Name
/%‘w/’ /
Title’
Z/Za/ﬁz/
pate ' °

5280.00°

®SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 herepy cert fythatthlncu locatxmmmmxspat
was plotted from fisld notes of actual maoe Oy
or under my SuDervision and that the same 13 true ana
correct to the best of my belief.

JULY 20, 2000

Date of Surve

]

2640.00°

5280.00°
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B
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & L()Nsmrmc INC,

P. 0. BOX 2596
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499 — 299“
(505) 325 - 5220

State of New Mexico Septdmber 3. 2002
Qil Conservation Division L

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner, Engineering Bureau

Re:  Unorthodox Location, Administrative Approval Apphiction
McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc
Hutchinson 1R: Fulcher Kutz Pictured Chffs Pool
2060 FNL and 1190° FEL, Sec 1, T29N, R13W, NMPM
San Jjuan County, New Mexico

Application reference No. pKRV0-223856729

It

ik

§

Dear Mr. Stogner:

This letter is in answer to the quedtions asked in your letter of August 2‘? % in referr nce to McElvain
Oil & Gas Properties, In¢’s unorthodox location application for their Hikaon 1 R location,

As per the attached C-102, the dedicated acreage for the Hutchinson 1R Mﬁ%e 159.85 acres. In addition I
have attachcd copics of what histary I could find about the Hutchinson WeftWo.1 well's acreage
dedication, as per your request. From this information, I can respond to §olef gyaestions as foflows:
l) The actual location shown on the Notice Of Intent to Drill, Sl#d'6/20/47 1:: 630’ FNL & 635’
FEL, Sec 1, T29N, R13 West, NMPM, San Juan County, NeW $exico.
2) 'The well was spudded: 7/10/47, complctcd 10/8/47
3) The attached C-104, submitted 12/2/ 1954, indicates the firft §Ak %o transn-ission system: 1948,
4) The current dedicated acreage is 39.96 or 40 acres, as per Sl plat suimitted 3/18/5S. An
80 acre well plat wag submitted 12/2/1954 however, 40 acfes wite assign-d the well -
NMOCD letter dated 3/7/1955.

1 trust that these answers will mest with your approval.

The C-102 T attached to the Unorthodox Location Application evidenced tl\e (mgmal crthodox staking for
the Hutchinson 1R which was restaked to its current location -- due to CRy M"Phrmmpmn site restrictions,
discussed in the Unorthodox LocAtion Application.

Your consideration of the exceptibn and Unorthodox Location Applicm&m" {n'gppreciar=d,

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call or write,

i ”
Charles Neeley, PE

PMCI agent for McElvain Qil and Gas Properties, Inc.
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OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN Appmm '8y THE OIVISION St
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%l FORM C-inl + 7 pm ;
‘ NEV u:xri:o OIL, CONSERVATION coi g “tssmN

ILLEGIBLE omce orsevsmiruns ro s |

: v
L Notlce must be glven to the Oil Conservetfbn Commission or ils proper agent tnd upproval HQW I Iong;
' ".‘iml. If changoes in the proposed plen ard considered advisable, a copy of this netice sheving 3 :{&“m“
retyrned to the sender. Submit this notlc(g’ in t;-xr;licate One copy will be retumad ﬂollawing approval. 8¢ addi
i in Rules and Regulatidns of the Chmmisston

“tructions in Rules o t“' ” 20:n, 19"7

e mnirmmaee . I .—V-—Jy G e nee wmsana tmeeebeeseeeeeseessnces
! ‘Place L ~whe

31947

éox«smvmxon COMMIBSION,
Og‘h l‘o. New Mexico,

v
)\»

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling ofa w% to be ¥ nown as W rehison Mo (™M
Aswoc o T
| R T et W R+ Butehimon, . . . Well 7-._. X _. mJLM b
ot Bec. ORR__ T. 29 Me R .23 W NMP M. . im,,m fumm .

. well 16 630 reet ) . ) of themm line and 663

’ ﬂ (W) of the, mt line of .. J%m (1)e. T29% .JJ: ,
1 ‘—L”‘ (Give licntlon from section or other legal subﬁi o lines. Cross out wrong directions. E
1 state ;land the oil and gas lease is No. ... ' . \sgjignment No. ... ... . _ :

““““ R paterited land the owner 1s . GoOTRS. &&%.... e
Addresy T® Ry Now Menise ° .

)4 !ovetnment land the permittee fs . ; . _i__ S
l'g‘ee is . ___¢ _4_* e e ameein i ver e A AL YOA che :
Addroed U S — *.:A....M ___;

oo cny ,
We profmne to drill well with drilling eqmm o8 Follo™ as . e ke

— et Wouth Super Do Gwwbberde .. . S

.ﬂ;w The status of a bond for this wall in oon!or‘nance with Rule 39 of the General Y&Y&i‘ &hd Rng‘ stations of t!\e Comm!swlon vl
s toltows; 0@ WeL1~ Fup, Lia, Ibouuma corp Ltd, '

ﬁ':' g‘:d:l' xw'w Per "2’ - Snz::: :{“1..,‘.__. Dapﬁ:; mL : I&F« :E:,,..?; Cm
. 13337.5 w ; wed 60t | lambod,
$ B [l
100 B gz | . 2joor ‘
N ne ' Now 1700 ‘ CQome aded

$:< Adaitional information: '111 Jand abd eement S}* Muoﬂu
il pheture eliff sand; withdrew #he cutside nzlng
11" ouning and cement swws . will'also £111 hole with mud

.‘-va stound the 54° produsiien l"‘l‘

......... iy 19 Sincerely yours, ' | '?

W on %op of the
9 food of 10" purfece
om“ in dottom

pqu'nr

/ - - .
; ' '
WA 8.0 L A A -
» "

& ER e

Send communlmt*ﬂi Yagurding well to

Name RODOTA, x.J&mq: .......
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OIL CANSERVATION COMMISSION

r. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ILLEGIBLE

April 4, 1988

Pempsey Realty Compeny
P. O. Box 893 ’
Sents Fe, Noew Menico

Attention: Mr. David MeNsill |
Administrhtive Ord- r NWUL6
Gentlemen: A “

Referauce is made to yéur application for lpprov%l.l? “ A 40-acre none
standard gas preraton tnit in the Fulcher Kuta-’%z«! Cltffs Gar
Pool consinting of the féllowing acreage: o

Township 29 North, Range 13 Wasd, WMPM
/4 of Section ] ‘

It is understood that thia unit in to be ascribed 1 Féur Mutzhison Well
No. 1, located in the KE/4 NK/4 of Section 1, Towhihip 26 North, Range
13 West, NMPM, San Jean County, New Mexica, =~

Inssmuch as yod aze thé only operator in satd senfiild, sn< there ie no

other operating interests within the prescribed diwiince, ': is posnible

for immadiate approvsl 10 be granted. Therefork, by auti.ority granted
me under provisiens of Rule 6, Section (b) of thd Bjlicial ‘ules and Re. i
gulations of the Fulehet Kutn-Pictured Cliffa Gab Phol, n: set forth in il
Order R-565, you are Nersby authorised to operkti ¥he above described kg
acreage as a non-standbrd gas proration unit, withisllowanle to be assigned ¥
thereto in accordence with pool rules, based updéh ¥t unit sise of 40 acres, "

Very truly yd&ﬁ i

W. B. MACXY, RN
sqcr,ohryonwi;ﬁm 1

¥ 4
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. . WALSH v‘ ’ f LEASE W Py
LEW ErevEER1NG ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION ' conTonct Fwe
WOtR STUDIEN : CORPORATION : PRILLING SUPERY
WORKOVER SUf®
JCAL ATUDEES g )})J EXECUTIVE BLDG. - 413 W, MAIN j\
/>§ F. 0. BOX 234 Teepvone |

YW ' November 1, 1971
ILLEGIBLE

Mx. Q. Broooe ;
T. H. MoRlvain 011 & Gas Properties
P. 0. Box 2148 ;

Santa Fe, Néw Mexico 87501

Ref: Dolivera_‘t&&lty To8t
Dempsey Aditciat e
Hutchinebd No. 1

-R13W. Unic ~

Dear Mx. Broome:
i Lok h
I have contacted Mr. Emery Arnold, “v Mex: co O{l
Consexrvation Commilsion, about the necebsity of the
above-referred-to deliverabilicy test. MY, Arnild sta:ed
that it was not netessary to conduct thi ‘d¥live abilit:
test due to having' an acreage assigmuent 0¥ onl:- 40 acies.

As in the past the well will be u“ﬁ'&d a: alloeition
of 1,500 MCF per wonth, ‘

Very c:ul!youu
I
\ish, . K.

Pres 1«:1# o

Wl
\\I .
cetMy. Emery Arnold
New Mexico 01l Conservation Comm.
Avtec, N. M. 87401

Mr. J. R, Large’ - |
Dispatch }unngcz -
Southern Union Cas Company
P. 0. Box 398

Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

[

- CON com, .
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it ;
(Foym C.
(Rovised /%

Santa Fe, New Mexico |
REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) AUVLIOWAB) E

" This form shall be subimitted by the operator before an initial allowable will We uvligned to *ny complet- 4 Qil or Gas
arm C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRU?LICATE to the same District Ofﬁ&- o Which Frim C-101 we1 sent. The aBgue ¥
ble will be assigned effective 7:00 AM. on date of completion or recompletion, provided thi: form is fil-{ during caw
th of completion or recompletion. The compluloxl date shall be that date i #i case of -n oil well v-ben oil is delive
the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on’ ‘15,025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit, C '

I LLE G | B LE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION coﬁmtmmv y

'
. ‘ .“'%.‘:.i.,........ -

(P]Me) ensnranshailys ) B .,t:) i

ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KN@WN AS: ’

Despaey Aasoeirtes, “!Q K utchinson, wei No.. 1 i MEEL v Rz

( any or QOperator) (Lesse)

ik, TR RA3We NMPM, Mﬂhmﬁum. ................................
Cmmty Date Spudded.... 7/ 10/ 67 .. Dnte Con pleted.. . Rw‘['.7 ......

-

° Elevation. . 9833 Total Dq}m 2538 px MO. b
Top oil/gas pay... 2830 . . Top of Pro . Form.... L&50 i
] Caﬂj’ing Perforations:..‘.,.......‘ggg!.,.‘...\;v.,.‘.....,,.,........ e e ereia s araaeias —
Depth to Gasing shoe of Prod. Smng...ﬁ...?*f.‘g?ﬂ .....
Naéuml Prod. Testmm@
based on.... FIOD8__ bie, Ol ih MOBB _ Hrs.o oo
------ Teitt after acid or shot ‘“.”a '
Sax Badcd on.......... none bbls. Oil iﬂ. VNIV © { ¢ TR
8 Gas Well Potential. #0U,U00 ik m"
;1;5()} _, E N Sink choke in fnches. MOM® L
' 1556'! "“&”. " . Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Trnium-m sysom: . YOh8y ...
, - Transporter taking Onl or Gas:. Wﬁhﬂmth Ao Onm o .

23 foat 3 5/9" Oully
9 1430 fact 51% eaning procuction string, Cament: .
e 1”6 Yaot 1% myphoh 1ine sunpended in weld

1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the B(!ut

DEC 2 2 1954 Mpsoy

onsing cmanwd ot mrme Sor. well. pmzut

(’

o
Title, X‘lmlﬁ
Send Tamfmunicat:ons re g'mlmg well-to:,

Name.. JOMR. '-,“m SKY . SN s -
Address... ... H.:“{ B‘?B,"W‘ Jim, KR T
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OlL CONSERVATION COMMISHION

P. O. BROX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO il

Mr, John J. Dempeny, MC!

| Congress of the United States
Mouse of Representatives
Washington, D. C.

Desr Mr. Demprey:

Reference {s made to your letter of i’ﬂéhury 9, 1988 in
which you requested this office to furnish you with ilﬁd%atlon concerning the
necessary steps for the forination of a non-standard gh¥ proration unit for
your Hutchison Well No. 1 in San Juan, New Mexico.

One of the basic requirements for the Wrmation of a non-
standard gas proration unit'is that all of the acreage’tii be dedicated to such
» unit must be contiguous. ‘It has been, and is, the édﬁﬁéy of the Commission
not to consider acreage which meet:at only one point'a#¥ Being contiguous.
This therefore would apply to the acreage which you'pképese to dedicate to
your Hutchison Well No. 1.' This Commission will He'ille to grant only a 40~
aere non-standard gas profation unit to your Hutchidehi 'Well No. 1. The
reduction in unit sise from 40 acres to 80 acres wilk' il ho way effect your
allowable, inaemuch as the! marginal nature of this ¥éll gives to it the break-
ing point allowable as computed from our deliverabiﬂ?’?éurveu. This in all
cases would give an allowable to your well in excess’of its ability to produce.

For your l;ﬁformatlon 1 am enclonlﬁi i’t‘mpy of the applicable
order and a copy of memorandum which outlines the lﬂlﬂg requirements for
s non-standard gas proratién unit which will generaﬁf“iwly to the Northwest.

By copy of'this letter we are contacfifg your Santa Fe office
with whom we will carry on all future corc-pondmcé. o

bk

If we can be of any further assistanéde to your regarding this
matter do not hesitate to cqll upon us.

Very truﬁ@hx'.

o
bt
Chnwloe i 7 YO P

I & AR N
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TR
.eb!;é‘;
(IR
i

NEW MEXICO - - Gas Well Plat
| LLEG | B LE OIL ‘GONSERVATION commﬁﬁwu
=] - batq_mamn.n_m, 19!
iy 5 . N :
Qperator l.ease Well No.

Name of Producing Forhatiomﬂwpoolwm

No. Acres Dedicated tothe well 80 797 .9¢:

Indicate land status and show ownershtp_la%w *_*ntnhinm;_
ECTION <. TOWNSHIP RANGE

/'J ‘ A - \ \\
/ A
N \\\ \\
‘j" . ; Co \'\‘ \\O\\‘.
/ ] . . - o \ S . \\\\'
. ’ : ~ : ~
’ . : Sy R s,
’ L . -
Lor % £ N
L h iy . N S N
,-’ WS
|; ‘ *
: L L
VN
/RN R
ERNENG
; T \N:\\‘ ‘}()?\ ’
| I . 0 (‘) . c’
: \\\\ &’_‘f Q,\ D ;)
; SR
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I hereby ccrtlfy that the tnformation givén abo‘é rue 741 complete
to the bhest of my knmﬂedge. : Q
Name. //’/ L //@/ YERE
TN .
Position 7T ] ‘ ‘
Representing Tmpsey .
Address K
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wm ¢
Mareh 18, 1955

Hr. W, B, Mreey

041 Comservation anluion
P. 0, Do 872 ,

Santa Ye, Mew Nexlico

D.‘r WQ M‘ o

Under order by the 011 Cmnanstion cmmw we herewith
submtt oir applidation Yér Your consideratioiof immedinte
administrative approval, Thia request ia #mit'in accerdance
wvith the Following commiswion rules and ref onm, to-wit:
Rule 1 of Opder R-178-C and Rule 6 of Ord M%S lmd R-566
of the Spacial Rrles and Regulations for m Mm North-
wost G” Pmn. ‘

Following 18 a ldgal description of the M involved:

arter of the Northesst Mn Segtdem J..,1
A 'l'mmp 13“ N., Range 13 ¥, (New Merdou Pebrnleum Map).

The name and locdtion of the well imvolved’ i’ Ichiaon il
m vwhich 1ies in the Northeast poﬂuim of the above
an ooutiﬁn. .

We are herawith ¢nclosing plata showing th Waga to be

dedicated mod m location of the well, Snf Wleh thare 1
no offhet

S4nce there are ﬁo other wells within the § bed mmher

of feet as set férth in your regmlations, éﬁﬂiug 11t of
opm-atm in the ‘nearhy area can be inclm

DM /e

",
B
X
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. I ‘ NEW MEXICO : as Well Plat

OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS$IEN

i

=

Date_siureh-26;-3993—
) »

Dempeurs Aoy, -Hahon—— —{feTre™" " "Wk

Name of Producing ForrﬁatioW NMW

P T g . <.

T .

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well UL

TOWNSHIP

I hereby certify that t‘e lnfurmation given a}l{oﬁ & Y’e and complete

to the best of my knowledge. g / i
Namr/?//@‘ﬁ ///ﬁ//_j /‘ / ,.

Position
Representing'
Address
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Mareh 18, 1955
it N 1 3 ¢ ; ‘v: by !
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i.,;,t;,.;, s,umpr_,ammao )
!”0 : :

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) j -
% I, DAVID }%oNEIL; being fin't duly mm,’ de heretvr depose
¥ and atate that ihe forogodnt information 513 ‘trus and acourate

to the bnt. of W knmflotlmzand bclicf./ 7 ‘

q
¢

P T

Subscribed and kworn to before me thie 1 mﬁay of March, 175%.
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OIL CONSERVAT!ON' COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

"~ SANTA EE. NEW MEXICO

April 4, 1988

MM&W
P. C. Bex 89}

Santn Pe; Bew Maxico

Administrative Ovder NWY-16
m
m is nuh o your

rummﬂﬁ!m-gw :
ange nwuz. mn ;

It is mm&.muhhmumrxmhuanu
Ne. ), mn&,n/&n/ucmx, :mmnxm Raage
13 Wast, NMPM, Rnn Junn € Moy Manice.

Mummﬁt‘hm:ﬁehmdmau.mmnuu
othey spevating interests within the pred ‘,j_‘m.ttinm
for immedinie approval 16 W grsted. Theveisre, by sutherity granied
me wader provisioud of Rals 6, mma&mmmsuug

of the Fulchar Kuin-Platured Clifls Gas Peoal, 2. sot forth in
Orvder R-545, you ars heruby auiborined t¢ epursie the sbove desoribed
asraage As A nen-siandard gas preration vait, with allowibis to be sesigned
mmmuurumﬁﬁ”ﬂmmﬂaﬁtuﬁﬁad«unm

Very truly ysurs,

‘ . s ] &u‘ ]
Secretary-Rirector



+Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:51:43
OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TPV1

API Well No : 30 45 8866 Eff Date : 01-01-1900 WC Status : A

Pool Idn : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
OGRID Idn : 22044 MCELVAIN OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES INC
Prop Idn : 6663 HUTCHINSON

Well No : 001

GL Elevation: 5455

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act (P/A)

B.H. Locn : 1 1 29N 13W FITG 630 F N FTG €35 F E P
Lot Identifier:

Dedicated Acre: 160.00
Lease Type : P
Type of consolidation (Comm, Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/0)

M0025: Enter PF keys to scroll
PF01 HELP PFO2 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO5 PFO6
PEFQ7 PFQO8 PFQOS PF10 NEXT-WC PF11l HISTORY PF1l2 NXTREC

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:15 AM



‘Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:51:48

OG6ACRE Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE OGOMES -TPV1
Page No : 1

API Well No : 30 45 8866 Eff Date : 04-30-1991

Pool Idn : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

Prop Idn : 6663 HUTCHINSON Well No : 001

Spacing Unit 6519 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication:

Sect/Twp/Rng : 1 29N 13W Acreage : 160.00 Revised C102? (Y/N)

Dedicated Land:

E0005: Enter data to modify or PF keys to scroll
PF01 HELP PFO2 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO5 PF06 CONFIRM
PFO7 BKWD PF08 FWD PFOS PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:23 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:52:02
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPV1
Page No: 1
OGRID Identifier : 22044 MCELVAIN OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES INC
Pool Identifier : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
API Well No : 30 45 8866 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 07 2002
API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas 01l Water Stat
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 01 00 31 1232 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 02 00 29 901 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 03 00 31 860 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 04 00 30 1024 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 05 00 31 1111 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 06 00 30 1078 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 07 00 31 852 60 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, 0il)

M0025: Enter PF keys to scroll
PF01 HELP PFO2 PFO3 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO5 PF06 CONFIRM
PFQ7 BKWD PFO8 FWD PFO9 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF1l2

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:33 AM



.Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:52:05
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPV1
Page No: 2
OGRID Identifier : 22044 MCELVAIN OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES INC
Pool Identifier : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
API Well No : 30 45 8866 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 07 2002
API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas 0il Water Stat
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 08 00 30 858 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 09 00 30 1176 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 10 00 31 964 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 11 00 28 754 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 12 00 31 966 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 01 01 29 700 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 02 01 25 568 60 F
Reporting Period Total (Gas, 0Oil)
EQ049: User may continue scrolling.
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO5 PF06 CONFIRM

PFO7 BKWD PF08 FWD PFO9 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:35 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD ONGARD 08/29/02 08:52:06
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPV1
Page No: 3

OGRID Identifier : 22044 MCELVAIN OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES INC

Pool Identifier : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 8866 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 07 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas 0il Water Stat

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 03 01 27 611 60 F

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 04 01 25 512 60 F

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 05 01 13 254 60 F

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 06 01 6 160 5 F

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 07 01 31 655 60 F

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 08 01 31 693 60 F

30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 09 01 30 840 60 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, 0il)
E0049: User may continue scrolling.
PF01 HELP PFO2 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO05 PF06 CONFIRM

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09S PF10 NXTPOOL PF11l NXTOGD PF12

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:36 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:52:07
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPV1
Page No: 4
OGRID Identifier : 22044 MCELVAIN OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES INC
Pool Identifier : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
API Well No : 30 45 8866 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 07 2002
API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas 0il Water Stat
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 10 01 31 724 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 11 01 30 586 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 12 01 28 455 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 01 02 28 309 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 02 02 28 225 60 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 03 02 17 45 20 F
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 04 02 S
Reporting Period Total (Gas, 0il) : 19213 1525

EQ049: User may continue scrolling.
PF01 HELP PFO2 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO05 PF06 CONFIRM
PF07 BKWD PF0O8 FWD PF0S PF10 NXTPOOL PF11l NXTOGD PF12

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:37 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:52:08
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TPV1

Page No: 5
OGRID Identifier : 22044 MCELVAIN OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES INC

Pool Identifier : 77200 FULCHER KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS)
API Well No : 30 45 8866 Report Period - From : 01 2000 To : 07 2002
API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas 01l Water Stat
30 45 8866 HUTCHINSON 05 02 S
Reporting Period Total (Gas, 0Oil) : 19213 1525

E0049: User may continue scrolling.
PF01 HELP PFO2 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO5 PF06 CONFIRM
PF0O7 BKWD PFO8 FWD PFOS PF10 NXTPOOL PF1l1l NXTOGD PF1l2

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:38 AM
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CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:51:24
OGSSECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPV1
PAGE NO: 1

Sec : 01 Twp : 29N Rng : 13W Section Type : NORMAL

2

39.74 39.81 39.89 38.96

Federal owned Federal owned Fee owned Fee owned

A A

40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Fee owned Fee owned Fee owned

Fee owned

“ _
_ _
_ |
“ “
“ _
” |
_ “
" "
F “ G | H
_ “
“ “
“ “
| |
| |
| |
_ |

PFO1 HELP PF02 PFO3 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO5 PFO6
PFO07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12

Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:54:56 AM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 08/29/02 08:51:29
OGSSECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TPV1
PAGE NO: 2
Sec : 01 Twp 29N Rng 13W Section Type NORMAL
L K J I
40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Fee owned

Fee owned

Fee owned

Fee owned

40.00

Fee owned

40.00

Fee owned

40.00

Fee owned

40.00

Fee owned

A A A
PF01 HELP PFO2 PFO03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PFO05 PFO6
PFO7 BKWD PF0O8 FWD PF0OS PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12
Date: 8/29/2002 Time: 08:55:00 AM



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON August 29, 2002 Lori Wrotenbery
Governor Director
Betty Rivera Oil Conservation Division
Cabinet Secretary

McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc.

c/o Properties Management & Consulting, Inc.
P. O. Box 2596

Farmington, New Mexico 87499-2596

Attention: Charles Neeley

Re:  Administrative application on behalf McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. dated August 22, 2002 (application
reference No. pKRV0-223856729) for an exception to Division Rule 104.C (3) for McElvain’s proposed
Hutchinson Well No. 1-R to be drilled 2060 feet from the North line and 1190 feet from the East line (Unit H) of
Section 1, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Dear Mr. Neeley:

This letter acknowledges receipt of the above-described administrative application on August 26, 2002. It has.
been assigned NMOCD application reference No. pKRV(0-223856729. Please refer to this number in future
correspondence with the Division.

In the second sentence of the first paragraph of your application, you stated that the proposed well “is standard in
acreage”; however, there is no reference within the application of what the dedicated acreage will be, even on the
attached C-102. Also, please provide me with additional information on the old Hutchinson Well No. 1 (API No. 30-
045-08866), located in Lot 1 (NE/4 NE/4 equivalent) of Section 1. What is its actual location, when it was drilled, when
it started producing from the Pictured Cliffs interval, and what is its current acreage dedication? Please provide me with
any historical information about this well’s acreage dedication.

Since the submitted information is insufficient to review, the application was ruled as incomplete on August 29,
2002. Please submit the above stated information by Monday, September 9, 2002.

In accordance with recently enacted policy the Division cannot proceed with your application until the required
information is submitted. Upon receipt, the Division will continue to process your application. The additional information
can be faxed to (505) 476-3471, or mailed to the Division in Santa Fe. If the necessary information is not submitted, your
application will be returned to you. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Michael E. Stogner
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division — Aztec
Larry van Ryan, Sr. Vice-President - McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc. Denver

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us




